ILLUSTRATED BILL OF MATERIAL

=)
=z
=
i
[Tp]
™
o)
o)
o)
S
[
—
~
o
w
O
<
T
n
=
T
o
-l
o
o

o

34

14

dated

25/9/04

September 2004 - 8170017


michelled
Text Box


BILL OF MATERIAL

9999351-END - DOLPHIN STINGER 21R

Number | Child Part Number Part Description DIY
1 9995709 HANDLE SET - ENDURO 21R Y
2 9995070 IMPELLER TUBE-YELLOW Y
3 9987602 DIVIDER FOR 2X2
4 9995167 OUTER CASTING-ENDURO 21R
5 3917031 HANDLE CLIP SPRING
6 9985060 HANDLE LATCH-YELLOW
7 3865005 HEXAGON ADAPTOR FOR D TYPE SHAFT
8 3884997 GUIDE WHEEL
9 9985065 HANDLE ARM SLIDE
10 9981083 SIDE PLATE-YELLOW
11 9985007 TIMING TRACK - YELLOW
12 9981430 FILTER BAG CLIP Y
13 9995430-ASSY FILTER BAG
13 9995431-ASSY COARSE FILTER BAG
13 9991440-ASSY DISPOSABLE FILTER BAG -PACK OF 5
14 9995550 BOTTOM LID ASSY+SUPPORT (2005) Y
15 6203703 FILTER SCREEN Y
16 9987601 MOTOR UNIT CLIP-2X2 Y
17 9995342LF-NC MOTOR UNIT 2X2 DC-NEW NC
17 9995341LF-NC MOTOR UNIT 2X2 RECONDITIONED NC
17 9995341LF-EX MOTOR UNIT 2X2 RECONDITIONED EX
19 9995269 IMPELLER+SCREW DC Y
21 9985280 NON RETURN FLAP DIAG.-GREY
22 9991000 SECURING PLATE+SCREWS FOR 2X2 MU
23 5581004 S.S. SHAFT FOR WHEEL ASSY
24 3506799 CIRCLIP DIA.8MM A2
25 3965030 WIRE CLIP
26 99955954-ASSY WHEEL TUBE ASSY COMPLETE 2X2/21R TT
27 9991277 CABLE CONN.ASSY.-3PIN DC 2X2
28 9995754LF-ASSY CABLE+SWIVEL ASSY-DYNAMIC 45M'

29 6101611 WONDER BRUSH RING FOR CB

29 6101302 PVC BRUSH DIAG - YELLOW

30 9995063 SIDE PANEL ASSY. +PG ENDURO-21R

31 3967135 PG 13.5 FOR 2X2 FLOATING CABLE

33 9995091 CABLE FLOAT ASSY-2X2

34 5000009 AMPHENOL PLUG

35 3967136 PG NUT 13.5 for 2X2 FLOATING CABLE

36 3883645 PULLEY FOR FLAT SHAFT - TT

37 9995628LF POWER SUPPLY - 2X2-DC 115V Y
37 1611400 ANTENNA WITH BNC

37 1862232 SWITCH 2A FOR PS 230VAC

37 9995147LF PCB ASSY FOR 2X2/21R P/S

37 9995149LF CARD ASSY PS INDICATION 2x2 LF

38 9996093 CADDY FOR DOLPHIN 2X2

39 9995435 RCU - ENDURO 21R Y
A 3305030 SCREW KA50X30

B 3379720 SCREW KA50X20

C 3379616 SCREW KA50X16

D 3104530 SCREW M4X30 DIN 7985 A2

F 3104525 SCREW M4X25 - 7985

G 3101410 SCREW M4X10

H 3000484 POP NIT 4X15

K 3154414 SCREW M4X14 - 7985

OTHER 2150005 2X2/21R PLASTIC CABLE TIE FOR PG UPGRADE






